

â

ITEM NO.57
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10370 OF 2010

M/S. ROCKLITE RESINS & CHEM.P.LTD.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARINITS SALES P. LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Garg,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dhawan,Adv.
Ms. Richa Dhawan,Adv,
Ms. Sheweta Joshi,Adv.
For Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, let both the parties file their statement of case within four weeks from today.

In the event of default on the part of the appellants, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to Court.

In the event of default on the part of the respondent, its right to file statement of case shall stand forfeited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10370 OF 2010

M/S. ROCKLITE RESINS & CHEM.P.LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

M/S. ARINITS SALES P. LTD. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, let both the parties file their statement of case within four weeks from today.

In the event of default on the part of the appellants, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to Court.

In the event of default on the part of the respondent, its right to file statement of case shall stand forfeited.

(SWATANTER KUMAR)

.....J

New Delhi;
October 16, 2012.