

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 10370/2010

M/S ROCKLITE RESINS AND CHEM.P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARINITS SALES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We find no reason to interfere with the well reasoned judgment dated 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2009 passed in FAO (OS) 305/2008 by the Division Bench of the Delhi High Court. The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed on merits.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

.....J.  
(INDU MALHOTRA)

.....J.  
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 17, 2019

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10370/2010

M/S ROCKLITE RESINS AND CHEM.P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARINITS SALES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K.Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Aayush Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Gyatri Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Dhawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(POOJA CHOPRA)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)